374

Disposition of funds received for license. into the treasury of said city any and all funds now in their possession that have been received by said board of education for licenses granted in and by said city of Wabasha.

When act to take

SEC. 3. That this act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 24, 1870.

CHAPTER LXXX.

An Act for the relief of School District Number Sixty-March 3, 1870. four of Wabasha County.

SECTION 1. Clerk of school district to take an enumeration of children in said district—for what purpose.

2. When not to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Clerk of district to enumerate the number of children—for what purpose.

Section 1. That the clerk of school district number sixty-four, of Wabasha county, be permitted within twenty days after the passage of this act, to file in the office of the county auditor of Wabasha county, an enumeration of all persons between the ages of five and twenty-one years in said school district, and upon the filing of such enumeration, it shall be the duty of such county auditor to apportion to such school district number sixty-four, any money which it would have been entitled to by any apportionment of school money for the years eighteen bundred and sixty-nine and eighteen hundred and seventy, had it complied with all the provisions of the law relating to school districts.

SEC. 2. This act shall be in force from and after its when act to take passage.

Approved March 3, 1870.